ELECTRONIC CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS

e-CFR data is current as of October 15,
2020

Title 40 — Chapter | — Subchapter E

TITLE 40—Protection of Environment

CHAPTER I—ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
(CONTINUED)

SUBCHAPTER E—PESTICIDE PROGRAMS

Table of .

Part Contents Headings

150 150.17 GENERAL

151 [RESERVED]

152 152.1to0  PESTICIDE REGISTRATION AND
152.500  CLASSIFICATION PROCEDURES

153 153.125 to REGISTRATION POLICIES AND
153.155 INTERPRETATIONS

154 154110  SPECIAL REVIEW PROCEDURES
154.35

155 155.23to  REGISTRATION STANDARDS AND
155.58 REGISTRATION REVIEW

156 156.3to  LABELING REQUIREMENTS FOR
156.212 PESTICIDES AND DEVICES

157 157.20to  PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS FOR
157.36 PESTICIDES AND DEVICES

158 158.1to  DATAREQUIREMENTS FOR
158.2300- PESTICIDES
158.2500

159



160

162

164

165

166

167

168

169

170

171

172

159.152 to
159.195

160.1 to
160.195

162.150 to
162.156

164.1 to
164.133

165.1 to
165.97

166.1 to
166.53

167.3 to
167.90

168.22 to
168.85

169.1 to
169.3

170.1 to
170.609

171.1 to
171.311

STATEMENTS OF POLICIES AND
INTERPRETATIONS

GOOD LABORATORY PRACTICE
STANDARDS

STATE REGISTRATION OF
PESTICIDE PRODUCTS

RULES OF PRACTICE
GOVERNING HEARINGS, UNDER
THE FEDERAL INSECTICIDE,
FUNGICIDE, AND RODENTICIDE
ACT, ARISING FROM REFUSALS
TO REGISTER, CANCELLATIONS
OF REGISTRATIONS, CHANGES
OF CLASSIFICATIONS,
SUSPENSIONS OF
REGISTRATIONS AND OTHER
HEARINGS CALLED PURSUANT
TO SECTION 6 OF THE ACT

PESTICIDE MANAGEMENT AND
DISPOSAL

EXEMPTION OF FEDERAL AND
STATE AGENCIES FOR USE OF
PESTICIDES UNDER EMERGENCY
CONDITIONS

REGISTRATION OF PESTICIDE
AND ACTIVE INGREDIENT
PRODUCING ESTABLISHMENTS,
SUBMISSION OF PESTICIDE
REPORTS

STATEMENTS OF ENFORCEMENT
POLICIES AND INTERPRETATIONS

BOOKS AND RECORDS OF
PESTICIDE PRODUCTION AND
DISTRIBUTION

WORKER PROTECTION
STANDARD

CERTIFICATION OF PESTICIDE
APPLICATORS

EXPERIMENTAL USE PERMITS



173

174

176

178

179

180

181-189

Need assistance?

1721 to
172.59

173.1 to
173.9

174.1 to
174.705

176.1 to
176.15

178.3 to
178.70

179.3 to
179.130

180.1 to
180.2020

PROCEDURES GOVERNING THE

RESCISSION OF STATE PRIMARY
ENFORCEMENT RESPONSIBILITY
FOR PESTICIDE USE VIOLATIONS

PROCEDURES AND
REQUIREMENTS FOR PLANT-
INCORPORATED PROTECTANTS

TIME-LIMITED TOLERANCES FOR
EMERGENCY EXEMPTIONS

OBJECTIONS AND REQUESTS
FOR HEARINGS

FORMAL EVIDENTIARY PUBLIC
HEARING

TOLERANCES AND EXEMPTIONS
FOR PESTICIDE CHEMICAL
RESIDUES IN FOOD

[RESERVED]



