## ELECTRONIC CODE OF FEDERAL REGULATIONS

## e-CFR data is current as of October 15, 2020

Title 40 → Chapter I → Subchapter E

TITLE 40—Protection of Environment

CHAPTER I—ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY (CONTINUED)

SUBCHAPTER E—PESTICIDE PROGRAMS

Part	Table of Contents	Headings	
150	150.17	GENERAL	
151		[RESERVED]	
152	152.1 to 152.500	PESTICIDE REGISTRATION AND CLASSIFICATION PROCEDURES	
153	153.125 to 153.155	REGISTRATION POLICIES AND INTERPRETATIONS	
154	154.1 to 154.35	SPECIAL REVIEW PROCEDURES	
155	155.23 to 155.58	REGISTRATION STANDARDS AND REGISTRATION REVIEW	
156	156.3 to 156.212	LABELING REQUIREMENTS FOR PESTICIDES AND DEVICES	
157	157.20 to 157.36	PACKAGING REQUIREMENTS FOR PESTICIDES AND DEVICES	
158	158.1 to 158.2300- 158.2500	DATA REQUIREMENTS FOR PESTICIDES	

		STATEMENTS OF POLICIES AND INTERPRETATIONS
160	160.1 to 160.195	GOOD LABORATORY PRACTICE STANDARDS
162	162.150 to 162.156	STATE REGISTRATION OF PESTICIDE PRODUCTS
164	164.1 to 164.133	RULES OF PRACTICE GOVERNING HEARINGS, UNDER THE FEDERAL INSECTICIDE, FUNGICIDE, AND RODENTICIDE ACT, ARISING FROM REFUSALS TO REGISTER, CANCELLATIONS OF REGISTRATIONS, CHANGES OF CLASSIFICATIONS, SUSPENSIONS OF REGISTRATIONS AND OTHER HEARINGS CALLED PURSUANT TO SECTION 6 OF THE ACT
165	165.1 to 165.97	PESTICIDE MANAGEMENT AND DISPOSAL
166	166.1 to 166.53	EXEMPTION OF FEDERAL AND STATE AGENCIES FOR USE OF PESTICIDES UNDER EMERGENCY CONDITIONS
167	167.3 to 167.90	REGISTRATION OF PESTICIDE AND ACTIVE INGREDIENT PRODUCING ESTABLISHMENTS, SUBMISSION OF PESTICIDE REPORTS
168	168.22 to 168.85	STATEMENTS OF ENFORCEMENT POLICIES AND INTERPRETATIONS
169	169.1 to 169.3	BOOKS AND RECORDS OF PESTICIDE PRODUCTION AND DISTRIBUTION
170	170.1 to 170.609	WORKER PROTECTION STANDARD
171	171.1 to 171.311	CERTIFICATION OF PESTICIDE APPLICATORS
172		EXPERIMENTAL USE PERMITS

	172.1 to 172.59	
173	173.1 to 173.9	PROCEDURES GOVERNING THE RESCISSION OF STATE PRIMARY ENFORCEMENT RESPONSIBILITY FOR PESTICIDE USE VIOLATIONS
174	174.1 to 174.705	PROCEDURES AND REQUIREMENTS FOR PLANT- INCORPORATED PROTECTANTS
176	176.1 to 176.15	TIME-LIMITED TOLERANCES FOR EMERGENCY EXEMPTIONS
178	178.3 to 178.70	OBJECTIONS AND REQUESTS FOR HEARINGS
179	179.3 to 179.130	FORMAL EVIDENTIARY PUBLIC HEARING
180	180.1 to 180.2020	TOLERANCES AND EXEMPTIONS FOR PESTICIDE CHEMICAL RESIDUES IN FOOD
181-189		[RESERVED]

Need assistance?